

## SCHEDULE 1

### EXTENSION OF PROVISIONS OF THE AVIATION SECURITY ACT 1982 TO THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

#### PART II

#### EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE AVIATION SECURITY ACT 1982 WHICH ARE EXTENDED TO THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY BY PART I OF THIS SCHEDULE

- 15.** In section 15 (matters which may be included in directions under sections 12 to 14):
- (a) subsection (2) shall be omitted;
  - (b) in subsection (5):
    - (i) for the word “constables”, in both places where it occurs, there shall be substituted “officers of police”;
    - (ii) for the words from “chief officer of police” to “measures taken” there shall be substituted “Chief Officer of the Police Force of the Island of Guernsey”; and
    - (iii) for the words “Secretary of State” there shall be substituted “Board”;
  - (c) in subsection (6) for the word “to” there shall be substituted “, (4) and”; and
  - (d) subsection (8) shall be omitted.